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any day; provided, that no public dance shall be held or conducted on
Sunday-during between the hours-preceding of one o’clock a.m. and
12 o’clock noon thereof. In all other'cases the public authorities
issuing the permit herein provided for may, if they so desire, fix the
hours within which public dances may be held, not inconsistent
herewith, and shall also have authority, by ordinance, resolution, or
bylaw, to regulate or teo prohibit the same on Sunday, within the
limits of the city, village, or territory within which such public
authorities may grant permits for public dancing as herein provided.

Approved March 29, 1971

CHAPTER 80—H.F.No477
[Coded]

An act relating to soil and water conservation districts; election
or appointment of supervisors in certain cases; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1969, Section 40.05, by adding a subdivision.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 40.05, is amended
by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 3a. SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICTS;
SUPERVISORS; INDIAN LANDS. In any socil conservation district
where a supervisor district is located entirely within lands of an
American Indian tribe or band to which town election laws do not
apply, the supervisor representing the district may be elected or
ap{:)oini.ed in the manner provided by the governing body of the tribe
or band.

Approved March 29, 1971,

CHAPTER 81—H.F.No.535

An act relating to the supreme court; redesignating the adminis-
trative assistant as the court administrator; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1969, Section 480.13. '
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 480.13, is amended
to read:

480.13 SUPREME COURT; COURT ADMINISTRATOR OF-
FICE CREATED; APPOINTMENT, TERM, SALARY. There is
hereby created a state office to be known as the office of -administra-

i i court-whe_administrator, the holder of
which office shall be appointed by the supreme court,—whe shall be
paid a salary as fixed by said court, and-whe shall hold office at the
pleasure of the supreme court.

Sec. 2. In the next and subsequent editions of Minnesota
Statutes, the revisor of statutes shall substitute for the words

“administrative_assistant to the supreme court” or “administrative

assistant” when referring to the administrative assistant to the

supreme court, the words “court administrator” where the same
appear in Minnesota Statutes.

Approved March 29, 1971.

CHAPTER $2—H.F.No.573
[Coded]

. Anact designatiné the Eisenhower Memorial Bridge; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 161.14, by adding a subdivision.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 161.14, is amended
by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 16. TRUNK HIGHWAYS; EISENHOWER MEMORIAL
BRIDGE. The brid%e over the Mississippi river at the eity of Red

Wing, being part of legislative route No. 161, is hereby named and
designated tfle “Bisenhower Memorial Bridge”. Any plaques or
siggs memorializing this bridge should be furnished by other than the

Minnesota Department of Highways and approved by the Commis-
sioner of Highways.

Approved March 29, 1971,
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